
Fall Soccer 2021

Girls K-League (Kindergarten)

Team # Color Coach Name & Information

1 Pink
Frank Bocanegra: frankbocanegra26@gmail.com

Jerry Bocanegra: jerrybocanegra1981@yahoo.com

2 Yellow

Brent Bouws: bouwser9@yahoo.com

Erin Genzink: erinkgenzink@gmail.com

Margo Bowman: margorbowman@gmail.com

3 Teal
Patrick Cioffi: patcioffi@hotmail.com

Bruce Graveling:graveytrain24@yahoo.com

4 Green
Kelly Howes: kelly.howes@fennville.org

Sarah DeVries: devissersarah@gmail.com

5 Orange

Kyle Pett: kyle.pett@gmail.com

Allen Lenartz: allenlenartz@yahoo.com

Blake Borgman: blaketripp08@yahoo.com

6 Red

Jenni Brown: jenniandkurt@hotmail.com

Dina Matchinsky: dmarmat@gmail.com

Tim Holstege: holstege.tim@gmail.com

7 Blue
Brie Smith: brie.smith1@gmail.com

Heather Golin: heathermgolin@gmail.com

8 Purple
Leah Locker: llocker@zps.org

Heather Zomerlei: htamminga@gmail.com

Date Time Adams Elementary Field #1 Adams Elementary Field #2

Sept 11 8:30 AM 1 x 3 6 x 4

10:00 AM 2 x 5 8 x 7

Sept 18 8:30 AM 5 x 6 2 x 4

10:00 AM 3 x 8 1 x 7

Sept 25 8:30 AM 1 x 2 8 x 5

10:00 AM 3 x 4 6 x 7

Oct 2 8:30 AM 4 x 7 3 x 6

10:00 AM 5 x 1 2 x 8

Oct 9 8:30 AM 4 x 8 5 x 3

10:00 AM 2 x 7 1 x 6

Oct 16 8:30 AM 8 x 6 5 x 7

10:00 AM 4 x 1 2 x 3

Oct 23 Make-up date if needed


